K M Y  Last update: 2012.8.30 No.FCC-K-HTS-0003-12
(Uncontrolled copy)
Sp e c i f i c a t i o n
(Reference)
 Title: CHIP FUSE; RECTANGULAR TYPE
 Style: FCC10,16,20,32, FHC10,16,20,32
 RoHS COMPLIANCE ITEM
Product specification contained in this specification

    IEC60127−4 Miniature fuses−Part4: Universal modular fuse−links (UMF)
2. Classification
  Type designation shall be the following form.
(Example) FCC  20  162  AD TP
 1  2  3  4 5
 Style
                  1 Chip fuses; rectangular type
                  2 Size
                  3 Rated current  Example: 162 → 1.6 (A)
                  4 Optional code
                  5 Packaging form
3. Safety standard approval
   • UL248−1 and UL248−14
   • CSA C22.2, No. 248.1−00 and CSA C22.2, No. 248.14−00
    The file number to be designated by UL and C−UL shall be as follows: E176847
4. Rating
The ratings shall be in accordance with Table−1.
 4.1 Optional code: AB
Table−1(1)
Rated current Internal
resistance value Time / current characteristic
Style
Symbol (A) Marking
symbol (mΩ max.)
Rated
voltage
（V）
Breaking
capacity
(A) Current Pre−arcing time
201 0.2 Z 2400
251 0.25 C 1000
321 0.315 D 750
401 0.4 E 620
501 0.5 F 340
631 0.63 I 290
751 0.75 A 220
801 0.8 K 210
102 1.0 L 150
132 1.25 M 120
152 1.5 H 100
FCC10
162 1.6 N 90
DC30
202 2.0 S 55 FHC10 252 2.5 T 40 DC24
35 200% 5 s max.
Symbol Content
AB
AD Standard
Style
K M Y
Drawing No: FCC−K−HTS−0003 /12
Title: CHIP FUSES; RECTANGULAR TYPE
FCC10,16,20,32, FHC10,16,20,32 Page: 2/10
Product specification contained in this specification are subject to change at any time without notice.
If you have any questions or a Purchasing Specification for any quality agreement is necessary, please contact our sales staff.
Issue: KAMAYA ELECTRIC CO., LTD. Research & Development Department HOKKAIDO Research center Last update: 2012.8.30
Table−1(2)
Rated current Internal
resistance value Time / current characteristic
Style
Symbol (A) Marking
symbol (mΩ max.)
Rated
voltage
（V）
Breaking
capacity
(A) Current Pre−arcing time
201 0.2 ZB 3,200
251 0.25 CB 1,800
321 0.315 DB 1,000
401 0.4 EB 750